



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Forest & Wildlife Department-Diversion of 0.0182 ha of forest land in Thrissur Forest Division for the installation of DMR Tier III Project for Police - Stage I Approval-Erratum - Orders Issued.

FOREST & WILDLIFE [C] DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.166/2021/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08/06/2021

Read 1 G.O (Rt) No.99/2021/F&WLD dated 24.03.2021.

2 Letter No. FC2-837/2020 dated 04.05.2021 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest Management) & Nodal Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The 0.01216 ha of forest land mentioned in condition 4 of the Government Order read as 1st paper above is corrected as 0.0182 ha. The Divisional Forest Officer, Thrissur mentioned in condition 16 of the Government Order read 1st paper above is corrected as Divisional Forest Officer, Vazhachal.

The Government Order read 1st paper above stands modified to the above extent only.

> (By order of the Governor) Rajesh Kumar Sinha Principal Secretary

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Force, Forest Head Quarters, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Forest Management) & Nodal Officer, Forest Head Quarters, Thiruvananthapuram

The Chief Conservator of Forests (Central Circle) Thrissur

The Divisional Forest Officer, Vazhachal

The Inspector of Police (Telecommunication), Telecommunication Sub Unit, Civil Station, Ayyanthole, Thrissur

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/ Audit, Thiruvananthapuram

I & PR (Web & Media), Stockfile

Forwarded By order